

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula Schools Division of Dapitan City

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

10 March 2025

ADVISORY ON DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 109, S. 2025

RE: CONDUCT OF DIVISION FEDERATION ELECTION OF THE SUPREME SECONDARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SSLG) AND SUPREME ELEMENTARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SELG) ELECTION FOR SCHOOL YEAR (S.Y.) 2025-2026

Please be advised that the Division Federation Election Supreme Elementary Learner Government (SELG) and Supreme Secondary Government (SSLG) Officers Division Election will be held at Dapitan City National High School Bldng. 2 computer laboratory on March 14, 2025, at 8:00Am-12:noon (SELG) and 1:00pm-4:00pm (SSLG).

For wide dissemination.

men

FELIX ROMY A. TRIAMBULO, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

dapitancity@deped.gov.ph



Department of Education Division of Dapitan City RELEASED

15

TIME 0:53 84

NO

DATE 3

Sunset Boulevard, Dawo, 7101 Dapitan City

065) 917-5113

www.depeddapitancity.net 🖪 fb.com/DepEdDapitanCity